
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Thursday, November 2, 2023 3:52:19 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-11-
02T15:52:15Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 11/2/2023 3:52:15 PM

Name: Mark W. Richards
Affiliation:

Town/City: Brattleboro

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: I have lived in Brattleboro, Vermont all my life and have been involved in many capacities,
supporting Brattleboro Memorial Hospital (BMH)…as a Board Member; a member of the Planning Committee;
the Finance Committee; and the Development Committee to name a few. I feel strongly that a community
hospital, in this case BMH, is the single most prominent focal point of any town, particularly a rural town in
Vermont. Every single member of the community will be in BMH at some point in their life as an employee; a
member of the medical staff; a patient; a visitor; or a volunteer. It is critically important that people have local
service for the majority of their healthcare needs and BMH has provided this service for decades in a
remarkable capable and professional manner. I would urge the Green Mountain Care Board to continue
supporting BMH as they have in the past. For this our community is greatly appreciative. Mark W. Richards
President, The Richards Group
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